1299999 - Total Other Non-U.S. Insurers 0 0 0 XXX 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1399999 - Total Affiliates and Others 0 0 0 XXX 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  9999999 Totals 0 0 0 XXX 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1. Amounts in dispute totaling $ are included in Column 5.
2. Amounts in dispute totaling $ are excluded from Column 14.

2
4

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE SONNENBERG MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

(a)

Issuing or
Confirming

Bank
Reference
Number

Letters of
Credit
Code

American Bankers
Association (ABA)
Routing Number Issuing or Confirming Bank Name

Letters of Credit
Amount

2
4

.1

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE SONNENBERG MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 1

NONE

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 2

NONE

Schedule F - Part 7

NONE

Schedule F - Part 8

NONE

25, 26, 27, 28

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE SONNENBERG MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 9
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 20,850,397 20,850,397

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 306,236 306,236

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 3,816 (3,816) 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 740,981 740,981

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 0 0

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 21,901,430 (3,816) 21,897,614

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 3,511,816 27,000 3,538,816

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 973,034 973,034

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 4,373,822 4,373,822

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 69,163 69,163

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 48,100 (48,100) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 408,234 408,234

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0 0

18. Other liabilities 0 17,284 17,284

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 9,384,169 (3,816) 9,380,353

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 12,517,261 X X X 12,517,261

22. Totals (Line 38) 21,901,430 (3,816) 21,897,614

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE SONNENBERG MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE SONNENBERG MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1A - HOMEOWNERS/FARMOWNERS
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2004 2,210 205 2,005 1,481 190 12 0 158 0 12 1,461 0

3. 2005 2,343 174 2,169 885 34 7 0 110 1 13 967 0

4. 2006 2,372 216 2,156 1,736 356 13 0 222 2 13 1,613 0

5. 2007 2,400 168 2,232 1,494 189 22 8 212 3 25 1,528 0

6. 2008 2,406 160 2,246 2,334 588 6 0 340 0 29 2,092 0

7. 2009 2,432 168 2,264 1,725 145 18 0 230 0 21 1,828 0

8. 2010 2,629 138 2,491 1,727 0 5 0 168 0 19 1,900 0

9. 2011 2,907 273 2,634 2,698 839 9 0 280 0 13 2,148 0

10. 2012 3,258 405 2,853 2,821 743 4 0 355 0 6 2,437 0

11. 2013 3,581 342 3,239 1,271 0 1 0 206 0 5 1,478 0

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 18,172 3,084 97 8 2,281 6 156 17,452 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

4. 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0

5. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

6. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 1 0

7. 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 2 0 8 0

8. 35 0 5 4 1 0 0 0 8 3 0 42 0

9. 34 0 7 5 3 0 1 0 19 7 0 52 0

10. 85 6 13 3 6 0 2 0 37 13 0 121 0

11. 303 0 138 54 11 0 4 0 61 23 0 440 0

12. 476 6 163 66 22 0 7 0 133 50 0 679 0

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 4 0

2. 1,651 190 1,461 74.7 92.7 72.9 0 0 5.0 0 0

3. 1,003 35 968 42.8 20.1 44.6 0 0 5.0 1 0

4. 1,980 358 1,622 83.5 165.7 75.2 0 0 5.0 9 0

5. 1,729 200 1,529 72.0 119.0 68.5 0 0 5.0 1 0

6. 2,683 590 2,093 111.5 368.8 93.2 0 0 5.0 0 1

7. 1,983 147 1,836 81.5 87.5 81.1 0 0 5.0 4 4

8. 1,949 7 1,942 74.1 5.1 78.0 0 0 5.0 36 6

9. 3,051 851 2,200 105.0 311.7 83.5 0 0 5.0 36 16

10. 3,323 765 2,558 102.0 188.9 89.7 0 0 5.0 89 32

11. 1,995 77 1,918 55.7 22.5 59.2 0 0 5.0 387 53

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 567 112

35

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE SONNENBERG MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1B - PRIVATE PASSENGER AUTO
LIABILITY/MEDICAL

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX (1) 0 0 0 0 0 1 (1) XXX

2. 2004 2,198 99 2,099 1,190 10 44 0 136 0 88 1,360 0

3. 2005 2,096 94 2,002 1,202 31 45 8 155 0 51 1,363 0

4. 2006 1,967 72 1,895 1,139 6 56 3 150 0 54 1,336 0

5. 2007 1,857 26 1,831 1,239 0 48 0 161 0 53 1,448 0

6. 2008 1,844 12 1,832 1,083 0 42 0 119 0 52 1,244 0

7. 2009 1,838 13 1,825 1,260 0 40 0 100 0 55 1,400 0

8. 2010 1,918 11 1,907 1,265 0 36 0 122 0 60 1,423 0

9. 2011 2,022 10 2,012 1,291 0 29 0 145 0 59 1,465 0

10. 2012 2,089 11 2,078 1,069 0 11 0 161 0 42 1,241 0

11. 2013 2,104 1 2,103 676 0 2 0 171 0 15 849 0

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 11,413 47 353 11 1,420 0 530 13,128 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0

5. 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0

6. 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 0

7. 22 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 27 0

8. 63 0 0 0 7 0 1 0 7 0 0 78 0

9. 169 0 0 0 9 0 1 0 9 0 0 188 0

10. 418 0 0 0 21 0 2 0 20 1 0 460 0

11. 704 0 138 2 63 0 6 0 62 2 0 969 0

12. 1,401 0 138 2 104 0 10 0 101 3 0 1,749 0

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 2 0

2. 1,370 10 1,360 62.3 10.1 64.8 0 0 5.0 0 0

3. 1,402 39 1,363 66.9 41.5 68.1 0 0 5.0 0 0

4. 1,352 9 1,343 68.7 12.5 70.9 0 0 5.0 7 0

5. 1,460 0 1,460 78.6 0.0 79.7 0 0 5.0 12 0

6. 1,250 0 1,250 67.8 0.0 68.2 0 0 5.0 4 2

7. 1,427 0 1,427 77.6 0.0 78.2 0 0 5.0 22 5

8. 1,501 0 1,501 78.3 0.0 78.7 0 0 5.0 63 15

9. 1,653 0 1,653 81.8 0.0 82.2 0 0 5.0 169 19

10. 1,702 1 1,701 81.5 9.1 81.9 0 0 5.0 418 42

11. 1,822 4 1,818 86.6 400.0 86.4 0 0 5.0 840 129

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 1,537 212

36

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE SONNENBERG MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1C - COMMERCIAL AUTO/TRUCK
LIABILITY/MEDICAL

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2004 311 14 297 121 44 14 9 9 1 1 90 0

3. 2005 312 14 298 140 51 3 2 18 0 2 108 0

4. 2006 305 11 294 74 0 4 0 9 0 2 87 0

5. 2007 296 4 292 50 0 3 0 6 0 1 59 0

6. 2008 289 11 278 84 0 5 0 9 0 2 98 0

7. 2009 281 12 269 119 7 5 0 5 0 2 122 0

8. 2010 286 12 274 106 6 5 1 5 0 3 109 0

9. 2011 301 7 294 93 0 6 0 6 0 2 105 0

10. 2012 321 2 319 91 0 4 0 12 0 2 107 0

11. 2013 351 2 349 51 0 1 0 15 0 1 67 0

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 929 108 50 12 94 1 18 952 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6. 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

7. 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0

8. 3 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 7 0

9. 12 0 6 5 2 0 1 0 5 0 0 21 0

10. 57 0 15 14 3 0 2 0 9 0 0 72 0

11. 63 0 61 0 3 0 2 0 9 0 0 138 0

12. 136 0 87 23 9 0 6 0 26 0 0 241 0

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 144 54 90 46.3 385.7 30.3 0 0 5.0 0 0

3. 161 53 108 51.6 378.6 36.2 0 0 5.0 0 0

4. 87 0 87 28.5 0.0 29.6 0 0 5.0 0 0

5. 59 0 59 19.9 0.0 20.2 0 0 5.0 0 0

6. 100 1 99 34.6 9.1 35.6 0 0 5.0 1 0

7. 132 8 124 47.0 66.7 46.1 0 0 5.0 1 1

8. 125 9 116 43.7 75.0 42.3 0 0 5.0 3 4

9. 131 5 126 43.5 71.4 42.9 0 0 5.0 13 8

10. 193 14 179 60.1 700.0 56.1 0 0 5.0 58 14

11. 205 0 205 58.4 0.0 58.7 0 0 5.0 124 14

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 200 41

37

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE SONNENBERG MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1D - WORKERS' COMPENSATION

(EXCLUDING EXCESS WORKERS’ COMPENSATION)
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and